Transport
Accident
Commission

Joint medical examinations and reports fees

The TAC has agreed to pay 'reasonable fees' for Joint Medical Examinations. Please refer to the ]JME Policy for considerations when

determining reasonable cost, as the amounts below are to be used as a guide.

In response to COVID-19 the TAC introduced temporary funding of telehealth services to ensure clients can still access the

treatments and services they need related to their transport accident.

Effective 1 July 2024

For examinations performed on or after 1 July 2024

TAC Item

Service Description Number TAC Fee GST

Impairment Reports

Psychiatrist / Geriatrician Fee JMEPO2 $1,557.39 to $155.74 to
Range $2,275.64 $227.56

Other Specialist Fee JMEPO3 $1,557.39 to $155.74 to
Range $2,275.64 $227.56

Neuropsychologist Hourly JMEPO1 $289.39 $28.94
Rate

Supplementary Reports JMEPO4 Reasonable cost

Non-Attendance Medical JMEPO5 Reasonable cost

Examination

IME Reports

Psychiatrist / Geriatrician Fee JMEDO2 $1,557.39 to $155.74 to
Range $2,275.64 $227.56

Other Specialist Fee JMEDO3 $1,557.39 to $155.74 to
Range $2,275.64 $227.56

Neuropsychologist Hourly JMEDO1 $289.39 $28.94
Rate

Supplementary Reports JMEDO04 Reasonable cost

Non-Attendance Medical JMEDO5 Reasonable cost

Examination

Impairment Reports - Telehealth

Psychiatrist / Geriatrician Fee JMEPO2T $1,557.39 to $155.74 to
Range $2,275.64 $227.56

Other Specialist Fee JMEPO3T $1,557.39 to $155.74 to
Range $2,275.64 $227.56

Neuropsvcholoaist Hourly IMEPO1T $289.39 $28.94

Fee Range

$1,713.13 to
$2,503.20

$1,713.13 to
$2,503.20

$318.33

$1,713.13 to
$2,503.20

$1,713.13 to

$2,503.20

$318.33

$1,713.13 to
$2,503.20

$1,713.13 to
$2,503.20

$318.33


https://www.tac.vic.gov.au/clients/how-we-can-help/treatments-and-services/policies/other/joint-medical-examination

IME Reports - Telehealth

Psychiatrist / Geriatrician

Other Specialist

Neuropsychologist

Service Description

Impairment Reports

Psychiatrist / Geriatrician

Other Specialist

Neuropsychologist

Supplementary Reports

Non-Attendance Medical

Examination

IME Reports

Psychiatrist / Geriatrician

Other Specialist

Neuropsychologist

Supplementary Reports

Non-Attendance Medical

Examination

Rate

Fee JMEDO2T
Range
Fee JMEDO3T
Range

Hourly JMEDO1T
Rate

TAC Item
Number
Fee JMEPO2
Range
Fee JMEPO3
Range
Hourly JMEPO1
Rate
JMEPO4
JMEPO5
Fee JMEDO2
Range
Fee JMEDO3
Range
Hourly JMEDO1
Rate
JMEDO4
JMEDO5

$1,557.39 to
$2,275.64

$1,557.39 to
$2,275.64

$289.39

TAC Fee

$1,489.05 to
$2,175.77

$1,489.05 to
$2,175.77

$276.69

Reasonable cost

Reasonable cost

$1,489.05 to
$2,175.77

$1,489.05 to
$2,175.77

$276.69

Reasonable cost

Reasonable cost

Impairment Reports - Telehealth (implemented 1 September 2021)

Psychiatrist / Geriatrician

Other Specialist

Neuropsychologist

Fee JMEPO2T
Range
Fee JMEPO3T
Range
Hourly JMEPO1T

$1,489.05 to
$2,175.77

$1,489.05 to
$2,175.77

$276.69

$155.74 to
$227.56

$155.74 to
$227.56

$28.94

For examinations performed between 1 July 2023 and 30 June 2024

GST

$148.90 to
$217.58

$148.90 to

$217.58

$27.67

$148.90 to
$217.58

$148.90 to
$217.58

$27.67

$148.90 to
$217.58

$148.90 to
$217.58

$27.67

$1,713.13 to
$2,503.20

$1,713.13 to
$2,503.20

$318.33

Fee Range

$1,637.95 to
$2393.35

$1,637.95 to

$2393.35

$304.36

$1,637.95 to
$2393.35

$1,637.95 to
$2393.35

$304.36

$1,637.95 to
$2393.35

$1,637.95 to
$2393.35

$304.36



Rate

IME Reports - Telehealth (implemented 1 September 2021)

Psychiatrist / Geriatrician Fee JMEDO2T $1,489.05 to $148.90 to $1,637.95 to
Range $2,175.77 $217.58 $2393.35
Other Specialist Fee JMEDO3T $1,489.05 to $148.90 to $1,637.95 to
Range $2,175.77 $217.58 $2393.35
Neuropsychologist Hourly JMEDO1T $276.69 $27.67 $304.36
Rate
GST

If your business entity is not registered for GST, then you must only claim the lower of the rates provided at each item number. This is the "Maximum
Payment rate - Non registered for GST". A business entity not registered for GST:

e Is not legally permitted to charge GST; and
e Should indicate on all invoices submitted your status as 'not registered for GST'

A business entity that is registered for GST should claim the higher rates provided at each item number. This is the "Maximum Payment Rate - Registered
for GST". Where TAC believes an item is a taxable supply, an allowance for GST has been factored into the payment rate. You should not markup GST on the
Maximum Payment Rate quoted for a GST registered entity.
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