

## Joint medical examinations and reports fees

The TAC has agreed to pay 'reasonable fees' for Joint Medical Examinations. Please refer to the <u>IME Policy</u> for considerations when determining reasonable cost, as the amounts below are to be used as a guide.

In response to COVID-19 the TAC introduced temporary funding of telehealth services to ensure clients can still access the treatments and services they need related to their transport accident.

## Effective 1 July 2024

For examinations performed on or after 1 July 2024					
Somiles Description		TAC Item	TACE	CST	For Power
Service Description		Number	TAC Fee	GST	Fee Range
Impairment Reports					
Psychiatrist / Geriatrician	Fee Range	JMEP02	\$1,557.39 to \$2,275.64	\$155.74 to \$227.56	\$1,713.13 to \$2,503.20
Other Specialist	Fee Range	JMEP03	\$1,557.39 to \$2,275.64	\$155.74 to \$227.56	\$1,713.13 to \$2,503.20
Neuropsychologist	Hourly Rate	JMEP01	\$289.39	\$28.94	\$318.33
Supplementary Reports		JMEP04	Reasonable cost		
Non-Attendance Medical Examination		JMEP05	Reasonable cost		
IME Reports					
Psychiatrist / Geriatrician	Fee Range	JMED02	\$1,557.39 to \$2,275.64	\$155.74 to \$227.56	\$1,713.13 to \$2,503.20
Other Specialist	Fee Range	JMED03	\$1,557.39 to \$2,275.64	\$155.74 to \$227.56	\$1,713.13 to \$2,503.20
Neuropsychologist	Hourly Rate	JMED01	\$289.39	\$28.94	\$318.33
Supplementary Reports		JMED04	Reasonable cost		
Non-Attendance Medical Examination		JMED05	Reasonable cost		
Impairment Reports - Tele	health				
Psychiatrist / Geriatrician	Fee Range	JMEP02T	\$1,557.39 to \$2,275.64	\$155.74 to \$227.56	\$1,713.13 to \$2,503.20
Other Specialist	Fee Range	JMEP03T	\$1,557.39 to \$2,275.64	\$155.74 to \$227.56	\$1,713.13 to \$2,503.20
Neuropsychologist	Hourly	JMEP01T	\$289.39	\$28.94	\$318.33

Rato			

IME Reports - Telehealth Psychiatrist / Geriatrician JMED02T \$1,557.39 to \$155.74 to Fee \$1,713.13 to Range \$2,275.64 \$227.56 \$2,503.20 Other Specialist JMED03T Fee \$1,557.39 to \$155.74 to \$1,713.13 to \$2,275.64 \$227.56 \$2,503.20 Range Neuropsychologist Hourly JMED01T \$289.39 \$28.94 \$318.33 Rate

For	r examination	ns performed be	etween 1 July 2023 and	d 30 June 2024	
TAC Item					
Service Description		Number	TAC Fee	GST	Fee Range
Impairment Reports					
Psychiatrist / Geriatrician	Fee	JMEP02	\$1,489.05 to	\$148.90 to	\$1,637.95 to
	Range		\$2,175.77	\$217.58	\$2393.35
Other Specialist	Fee	JMEP03	\$1,489.05 to	\$148.90 to	\$1,637.95 to
	Range		\$2,175.77	\$217.58	\$2393.35
Neuropsychologist	Hourly	JMEP01	\$276.69	\$27.67	\$304.36
	Rate				
Supplementary Reports		JMEP04	Reasonable cost		
Non-Attendance Medical Examination		JMEP05	Reasonable cost		
IME Reports					
Psychiatrist / Geriatrician	Fee	JMED02	\$1,489.05 to	\$148.90 to	\$1,637.95 to
	Range		\$2,175.77	\$217.58	\$2393.35
Other Specialist	Fee	JMED03	\$1,489.05 to	\$148.90 to	\$1,637.95 to
	Range		\$2,175.77	\$217.58	\$2393.35
Neuropsychologist	Hourly Rate	JMED01	\$276.69	\$27.67	\$304.36
Supplementary Reports		JMED04	Reasonable cost		
Non-Attendance Medical Examination		JMED05	Reasonable cost		
Impairment Reports - Telel	health (imple	mented 1 Septe	ember 2021)		
Psychiatrist / Geriatrician	Fee	JMEP02T	\$1,489.05 to	\$148.90 to	\$1,637.95 to
	Range		\$2,175.77	\$217.58	\$2393.35
Other Specialist	Fee	JMEP03T	\$1,489.05 to	\$148.90 to	\$1,637.95 to
	Range		\$2,175.77	\$217.58	\$2393.35
Neuropsychologist	Hourly	JMEP01T	\$276.69	\$27.67	\$304.36
-					

## IME Reports - Telehealth (implemented 1 September 2021)

Psychiatrist / Geriatrician	Fee	JMED02T	\$1,489.05 to	\$148.90 to	\$1,637.95 to
	Range		\$2,175.77	\$217.58	\$2393.35
Other Specialist	Fee	JMED03T	\$1,489.05 to	\$148.90 to	\$1,637.95 to
	Range		\$2,175.77	\$217.58	\$2393.35
Neuropsychologist	Hourly Rate	JMED01T	\$276.69	\$27.67	\$304.36

## GST

If your business entity is not registered for GST, then you must only claim the lower of the rates provided at each item number. This is the "Maximum Payment rate - Non registered for GST". A business entity not registered for GST:

- Is not legally permitted to charge GST; and
- Should indicate on all invoices submitted your status as 'not registered for GST'

A business entity that is **registered** for GST should claim the higher rates provided at each item number. This is the "Maximum Payment Rate - Registered for GST". Where TAC believes an item is a taxable supply, an allowance for GST has been factored into the payment rate. You should not markup GST on the Maximum Payment Rate quoted for a GST registered entity.





1300 654 329 info@tac.vic.gov.au



Generated:Jul 3, 2024 5:30 pm

URL:https://www.tac.vic.gov.au/clients/how-we-can-help/treatments-and-services/payment-rates/fee-schedule/joint-medicalexamination-and-reports